31, 2006, which includes shares of common stock that will be issued to Carilion Health System in connection with certain
antidilution provisions afforded to that stockholder upon the effectiveness of this offering.

Dilution per share to new investors represents the difference between the amount per share paid by new investors who purchase
shares of common stock in this offering and the as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock immediately after
the completion of this offering. Giving effect to the sale of shares of our common stock offered by us at the assumed initial public
offering price of $7.00 per share, which is the mid-point of the range set forth above, and after deducting the underwriting discount
and estimated offering expenses, our as adjusted net tangible book value

Edgar Filing: LUNA INNOVATIONS INC - Form FWP

5

as of March 31, 2006 would have been approximately $33.2 million. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible
book value of $1.85 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.75 per share
to new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share $7.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2006 $1.40
Increase in net intangible book value per share attributable to this offering per share to existing investors $1.85
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 3.25

Dilution per share to new investors $3.75

A $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed initial public offering price of $7.00 per share would increase (decrease) our net
tangible book value by approximately $3.7 million, our as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering by
approximately $0.36 and dilution per share to new investors by approximately $0.64, assuming that the number of shares offered
by us, as set forth above, remains the same and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions.

The following table sets forth, on an as adjusted basis, as of March 31, 2006, the differences between the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid, and the average price per share paid by existing stockholders and
new investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering, before deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses at an assumed initial public offering price of $7.00 per share, the mid-point of the range set forth above.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price

Per ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing stockholders 6,234,325 60.9% $11,463,456 29.0% $1.84
New investors 4,000,000 39.1 28,000,000 71.0 7.00

Total 10,234,325 100.0% $39,463,456 100.0%

Edgar Filing: LUNA INNOVATIONS INC - Form FWP

6

Aggregated option exercises in 2005 and year-end option values

The following table sets forth certain information concerning the number and value of unexercised options held by each of the
named executive officers, as of December 31, 2005. No options were exercised by the named executive officers in 2005. The value
of in-the-money stock options represents the fair market value of the shares underlying the options, which is based upon the
assumed initial public offering price of $7.00 per share, minus the exercise price per share, multiplied by the number of shares